Welcome All To Our
Worship Service

ZOOM ID: 939 8375 8924
passcode: ccsda

Sunset Today - 5:32 pm

Cooper City SDA Church

HOST PASTOR PASTOR GEORGE P. WILLIAMS
ELDER OF THE MONTH ELDER THOMAS MENSAH
SPEAKER BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL

8.8CHOOL SUPERINTENDENT 81S. TRACY HURLSTON

SABBATH SCHOOL 9:15 AM
WORSHIP SERVICE 11:00 AM

" The Lord bless thee, and l(eep thee:
The Lord make his face shine upon fhee, and be gracious
unto thee: The Lord lift up his countenance upon thee, and
give thee peace." - Numbers 6:24-26




OPENING REMARKS
OPENING HYMN  #115

SCRIPTURE READING "LUKE 1:5-7"

SABBATH SCHOOL

12/17/22
MORNING PRAISE : "A CHRISTMAS MIRACLE"

SIS. TRACY HURLSTON
"0 COME, O COME, IMMANUEL"
BRO. GORDON HURLSTON

OPENING PRAYER ELDER EVELYN BURRELL
LESSON REVIEW BRO. EDWARD LAWSON (ZOOM)

BRO. PETER ULUKPO (SANCTUARY)
MISSION FOCUS VIDEO
CLOSING REMARKS SIS. TRACY HURLSTON

CLOSING HYMN # 132
PERSONAL MINISTRIES
CLOSING PRAYER

"0 COME, ALL YE FAITHFUL"
ELDER HAROLD CLAYTON
ELDER HAROLD CLAYTON

SABBATH SCHOOL CLASSES

PRIMARY (AGES 8 & BELOW) SIS TERRI MENSAH
POWERPOINT (AGES 9-12) SIS TANYA WILSON
REAL-TIME FAITH. (AGES 13 -) SIS NOREL HUIE

TITHE & OFFERING OPTIONS

WWW.COOPERCITYSDA.COM
ADVENTISTGIVING.ORG (SELECT COOPER CITY SDA)
ADVENT FAITHBOOK APP

MAIL: 9250 STIRLING ROAD, COOPER CITY FL. 33025

WORSHIP SERVICE
PRAISE & WORSHIP

CALL TO WORSHIP #859

INVOCATION BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL

OPENING HYMN # 2 "ALL CREATURES OF OUR GOD AND KING"

WELCOME & PASTORAL CARE ELDER THOMAS MENSAH

CHILDRENS STORY BRO. VICTOR SILVERMAN

TITHE & OFFERING BRO. LYNVAL LLEWELLYN

SPECIAL SONG

SCRIPTURE READING "JOHN 1:14-17" BRO. GORDON HURLSTON

INTERCESSORY PRAYER SIS. ERICA BROWN
(DANIEL FAMILY AT THE ALTAR)

INTRODUCTION OF SPEAKER SIS. NATASHA RAMONTAL

SONG OF MEDITATION

"THE FULLNESS OF CHRIST"

BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL

"MY HOPE IS BUILT ON NOTHING LESS"

BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL

SIS. SHIRLEY DANIEL

SERMON

CLOSING HYMN # 522
BENEDICTION

“Then Jesus came from Galilee to John at the Jordan to be bapfized by
him. And John tried to prevent Him, saying, ° need to be bopfized by

You, and are You coming to me?" But Jesus answered and said to him,

"Permit it to be so now, for thus it is FiHing for us to fulfill all
rig|'|+eousness.” Matthew 3:13-15




Announcements

Sabbath December 17, 2022
Zoom Meeting ID# 939 8375 8924
Passcode: ccsda

1. Please join us this afternoon at 3:00 PM for Bible Study, followed by AY at
4:00 PM, and Vespers at 5:15 PM.

2. Weekly Prayer Meeting every Wednesday evening at 7:30 PM on Zoom, with
Pastor G. P. Williams.

3. Please join Men's Ministry for Morning Manna every Monday Morning at
6 AM, and Women's Ministry Prayer Session, every Tuesday Night at 8 PM
on Zoom. Remember to invite your friends and family members. Please
share the link noted below with them.

4. For easy access to our weekly Worship service, go to Churchatworship.com,
or click on the link on the bulletin, and It will take you directly to our

worship service without having to enter a passcode. Please link

with friends and family.

5. Prayer and Fasting on the fourth Sabbath of each Month.
6. General Work Day will be this Sunday 12/18/2022 at 9:00 AM. We ask that all

men and women, who are able, to please come out. The fellowship Hall and the
Clerks office need to be cleared out and organized.

UPCOMING EVENTS
December 17th
December 24th
Fasting and Prayer December 318t

God bless you and have a wonderful and blessed Sabbath!

SUNSET TODAY 5:32 PM

DECEMBER

Jennifer Hall
Janelle Coke
Elizabeth Antoine
Carol Robinson
Inara Starks
Carmen Nelson
Joseph Mensah
Ivet Eldemire
Johanna Lucas
Georgia Gilbert
Roger Williams
Tatiana Pacheco

ANNIVERSARY

Moise & Ydwine Dumervil
Helmuth & Carmen Nelson
Hubert & Nerline Samuel
Patrick & Elizabeth Antione
Ps. George & Carol Williams

13th
15th
18th
18th
19th
20th
21st
26th
26th
27th
30th
30th

16th
20th
21st
23rd
3lst




