Welcome All To Our Worship Service



ZOOM ID: 939 8375 8924 passcode: ccsda Churchatworship.com

Sunset Today - 5:32 pm

Cooper City SDA Church

HOST PASTOR
ELDER OF THE MONTH
SPEAKER
S.SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT

PASTOR GEORGE P. WILLIAMS ELDER THOMAS MENSAH BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL SIS. TRACY HURLSTON



SABBATH SCHOOL WORSHIP SERVICE

9:15 AM 11:00 AM

" The Lord bless thee, and keep thee: The Lord make his face shine upon thee, and be gracious unto thee: The Lord lift up his countenance upon thee, and

give thee peace." - Numbers 6:24-2

SABBATH SCHOOL

MORNING PRAISE: "A CHRISTMAS MIRACLE"

	OPENING REMARKS	SIS. TRACY HURLSTON
	OPENING HYMN #115	"O COME, O COME, IMMANUEL"
	SCRIPTURE READING "LUKE 1:5-7"	BRO. GORDON HURLSTON
	OPENING PRAYER	ELDER EVELYN BURRELL
	LESSON REVIEW	BRO. EDWARD LAWSON (ZOOM) BRO. PETER ULUKPO (SANCTUARY)
	MISSION FOCUS	VIDEO
	CLOSING REMARKS	SIS. TRACY HURLSTON
	CLOSING HYMN # 132	"O COME, ALL YE FAITHFUL"
	PERSONAL MINISTRIES	ELDER HAROLD CLAYTON
	CLOSING PRAYER	ELDER HAROLD CLAYTON
SABBATH SCHOOL CLASSES		
	• PRIMARY (AGES 8 & BELOW	7) SIS TERRI MENSAH
	• POWERPOINT (AGES 9-12)	SIS TANYA WILSON

TITHE & OFFERING OPTIONS

SIS NOREL HUIE

• WWW.COOPERCITYSDA.COM

• REAL-TIME FAITH. (AGES 13 -)

- ADVENTISTGIVING.ORG (SELECT COOPER CITY SDA)
- ADVENT FAITHBOOK APP
- MAIL: 9250 STIRLING ROAD, COOPER CITY FL. 33025

WORSHIP SERVICE

PRAISE & WORSHIP

CALL TO WORSHIP #859	SIS. SHIRLEY DANIEL		
INVOCATION	BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL		
OPENING HYMN # 2 "ALL CREAT	TURES OF OUR GOD AND KING"		
WELCOME & PASTORAL CARE	ELDER THOMAS MENSAH		
CHILDRENS STORY	BRO. VICTOR SILVERMAN		
TITHE & OFFERING	BRO. LYNVAL LLEWELLYN		
SPECIAL SONG			
SCRIPTURE READING JOHN 1:14-17	BRO. GORDON HURLSTON		
INTERCESSORY PRAYER	SIS. ERICA BROWN		
(DANIEL FAMILY AT THE ALTAR)			
INTRODUCTION OF SPEAKER	SIS. NATASHA RAMONTAL		
SONG OF MEDITATION			
SERMON	"THE FULLNESS OF CHRIST"		
	BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL		

"Then Jesus came from Galilee to John at the Jordan to be baptized by him. And John tried to prevent Him, saying, "I need to be baptized by You, and are You coming to me?" But Jesus answered and said to him, "Permit it to be so now, for thus it is fitting for us to fulfill all

"MY HOPE IS BUILT ON NOTHING LESS"

BRO. MOSIAH RAMONTAL

CLOSING HYMN # 522

BENEDICTION

Announcements

Sabbath December 17, 2022

Zoom Meeting ID# 939 8375 8924

Passcode: ccsda

- 1. Please join us this afternoon at 3:00 PM for Bible Study, followed by AY at 4:00 PM, and Vespers at 5:15 PM.
- 2. Weekly Prayer Meeting every Wednesday evening at 7:30 PM on Zoom, with Pastor G. P. Williams.
- 3. Please join Men's Ministry for Morning Manna every Monday Morning at 6 AM, and Women's Ministry Prayer Session, every Tuesday Night at 8 PM on Zoom. Remember to invite your Firends and family members. Please share the link noted below with them.
- 4. For easy access to our weekly Worship service, go to <u>Churchatworship.com</u>, or click on the link on the bulletin, and It will take you directly to our worship service without having to enter a passcode. Please share link with friends and family.
- 5. Prayer and Fasting on the fourth Sabbath of each Month.
- 6. General Work Day will be this Sunday 12/18/2022 at 9:00 AM. We ask that all men and women, who are able, to please come out. The fellowship Hall and the Clerks office need to be cleared out and organized.

UPCOMING EVENTS

December 17th December 24th December 31st

Fasting and Prayer

God bless you and have a wonderful and blessed Sabbath!

SUNSET TODAY 5:32 PM







DECEMBER

Jennifer Hall	13th
Janelle Coke	15th
Elizabeth Antoine	18th
Carol Robinson	18th
Inara Starks	19th
Carmen Nelson	20th
Joseph Mensah	21st
Ivet Eldemire	26th
Johanna Lucas	26th
Georgia Gilbert	27th
Roger Williams	30th
Tatiana Pacheco	30th

ANNIVERSARY

Moise & Ydwine Dumervil	16th
Helmuth & Carmen Nelson	20th
Hubert & Nerline Samuel	21st
Patrick & Elizabeth Antione	23rd
Ps. George & Carol Williams	31st